I.09
Domestic
ventilation
systems
DC-SEN
Accessories
DUCO

Accessories
¾ For Wired/24 VDC components, a 230 VAC to 24 VDC type DHDR8-24/36 must be provided
Order example
DC-SEN/CV CO2 RF230/W24 W
Explanation:
DC: DUCO
SEN: sensor
CV : controller
CO2: CO2 sensor
230/W24 : Supply voltage 230V AC of 24 VDC
W : White
Technical data
DC-SEN/CV CO2 RF230/W24 DC-SEN/CV RH RF230/W24 DC-SEN CO2 RF230/W24
Width x height x depth 69 x 69 x 17 mm 69 x 69 x 55,5 mm 69 x 69 x 55,5 mm
Weight 182 g 179 g 182 g
Display 4 LED RGB 4 LED RGB 1 LED RGB
Color Black or white
Material PC-ABS PC-ABS PC-ABS
Nutrition 230V / 24VCC 230V / 24VCC 230V / 24VCC
Peak power 1,8W 1,2W 1,8W
Précision CO2 40 ppm +/- 5% ---- 40 ppm +/- 5%
RH range ---- 0 - 100% RH ----
Polarity protection Pont de Graetz
I.09